
Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve

Class # School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award
JA 2 Hogan MS 336 327 331.5 197 192 194.5 152 141 146.5 1 66.25 1st
Host 1 Vintage HS 336 236 286.0 248 243 245.5 178 200 189.0 0 72.05
1A 3 Northgate HS 384 388 386.0 212 221 216.5 167 164 165.5 0 76.8  

4 Vallejo HS 425 420 422.5 227 229 228.0 168 169 168.5 0 81.9 3rd
5 Half Moon Bay HS 315 305 310.0 188 193 190.5 137 143 140.0 5 59.05  
6 Hayward HS 407 405 406.0 220 223 221.5 158 162 160.0 0 78.75
7 Jesse Bethel HS 453 449 451.0 246 246 246.0 163 164 163.5 1 85.05 1st
8 Yuba City HS 435 401 418.0 203 198 200.5 143 151 147.0 0 76.55  
9 Rosemont HS 440 423 431.5 250 250 250.0 166 168 167.0 0 84.85 2nd

10 Ygnacio Valley HS 368 351 359.5 212 208 210.0 139 139 139.0 0 70.85  
2A 11 Encinal HS 446 426 436.0 195 241 218.0 171 168 169.5 0 82.35 2nd

12 Antioch HS 423 404 413.5 182 218 200.0 172 140 156.0 0 76.95 3rd
13 Deer Valley HS 450 445 447.5 235 227 231.0 182 172 177.0 0 85.55 1st

3A 14 Cordova HS 450 456 453.0 248 254 251.0 184 178 181.0 1 87.5  
15 Tokay HS 455 455 455.0 256 259 257.5 177 183 180.0 0 89.25 1st
16 Armijo HS 482 471 476.5 274 274 274.0 186 189 187.5 0 93.8 SW

5A 17 Las Plumas Oroville HS 466 460 463.0 239 245 242.0 175 168 171.5 0 87.65  
19 Rodriguez HS 458 458 458.0 264 267 265.5 187 185 186.0 0 90.95 1st
20 Oak Ridge HS 470 463 466.5 262 250 256.0 173 174 173.5 0 89.6 3rd
21 Granada HS 454 457 455.5 249 262 255.5 170 172 171.0 0 88.2
22 Livermore HS 463 461 462.0 268 266 267.0 176 179 177.5 0 90.65 2nd

OPEN 23 Foothill HS 450 450 450.0 261 255 258.0 172 177 174.5 0 88.25 2nd
24 American HS 447 442 444.5 247 248 247.5 170 171 170.5 0 86.25 3rd
25 Fairfield HS 460 462 461.0 271 284 277.5 190 190 190.0 0 92.85 1st
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve

Class # School
JA 2 Hogan MS
Host 1 Vintage HS
1A 3 Northgate HS

4 Vallejo HS
5 Half Moon Bay HS
6 Hayward HS
7 Jesse Bethel HS
8 Yuba City HS
9 Rosemont HS

10 Ygnacio Valley HS
2A 11 Encinal HS

12 Antioch HS
13 Deer Valley HS

3A 14 Cordova HS
15 Tokay HS
16 Armijo HS

5A 17 Las Plumas Oroville HS
19 Rodriguez HS
20 Oak Ridge HS
21 Granada HS
22 Livermore HS

OPEN 23 Foothill HS
24 American HS
25 Fairfield HS

P9 P10 Aux Avg Aux Aw P11 Perc Aw Equip P12 DM Aw
0 0 0.0 700 1st Military 83 1st

508 518 513.0 602 Mace 78
638 646 642.0  0 Mace 67
806 800 803.0 2nd 844  Mace 75  
613 626 619.5  697 Mace 72
707 686 696.5 695 Mace 73
847 861 854.0 1st 890 3rd Mace 86 3rd
620 630 625.0  713 Mace 76  
835 764 799.5 3rd 827  Mace 77  
661 658 659.5  710 Mace 70

0 0 0.0 0 Military 81 3rd
630 633 631.5 2nd 824  Mace 75  
707 703 705.0 1st 856  Mace 78  
701 772 736.5 0 Military 77.5
726 732 729.0  0 Military 91 2nd
939 882 910.5 1st 0 Mace 79
662 665 663.5 716 Mace 71
807 752 779.5 2nd 904 1st Mace 91 1st
646 667 656.5  842  Military 68  
711 718 714.5 3rd 791 Military 94 1st
835 827 831.0 1st 887 Mace 90 2nd
691 689 690.0 2nd 0 Mace 74.5  
656 656 656.0 3rd 873  Military 74.5  
884 870 877.0 1st 894 2nd Mace 76.5  

Drum MajorsAuxiliary Percussion
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve
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2 Hogan MS JA 67 67 66 65 71 336 1 1 64 62 66 65 70 327 1 1 331.5 1 1

3 Northgate HS 1A 77 78 74 77 78 384 6 18 77 78 76 78 79 388 6 20 386.0 6 20

4 Vallejo HS 1A 88 82 85 83 87 425 4 15 84 83 83 84 86 420 3 16 422.5 3 16

5 Half Moon Bay HS 1A 62 63 63 61 66 315 8 20 60 60 60 60 65 305 8 22 310.0 8 22

6 Hayward HS 1A 83 82 81 78 83 407 5 17 82 81 81 80 81 405 4 17 406.0 5 19

7 Jesse Bethel HS 1A 91 87 91 92 92 453 1 9 92 88 91 88 90 449 1 11 451.0 1 10

8 Yuba City HS 1A 86 89 86 88 86 435 3 14 82 80 80 78 81 401 5 19 418.0 4 17

9 Rosemont HS 1A 88 89 87 88 88 440 2 13 85 82 86 85 85 423 2 15 431.5 2 15

10 Ygnacio Valley HS 1A 73 74 72 74 75 368 7 19 71 68 69 71 72 351 7 21 359.5 7 21

11 Encinal HS 2A 88 89 89 88 92 446 2 12 85 83 85 86 87 426 2 14 436.0 2 14

12 Antioch HS 2A 85 86 87 84 81 423 3 16 84 83 78 77 82 404 3 18 413.5 3 18

13 Deer Valley HS 2A 88 89 92 89 92 450 1 10 90 87 88 90 90 445 1 12 447.5 1 12

14 Cordova HS 3A 92 91 86 88 93 450 3 10 92 90 91 91 92 456 2 8 453.0 3 9

15 Tokay HS 3A 88 93 91 89 94 455 2 7 89 90 90 93 93 455 3 9 455.0 2 8

16 Armijo HS 3A 96 96 97 96 97 482 1 1 94 94 95 94 94 471 1 1 476.5 1 1

17 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A 93 92 94 94 93 466 2 3 91 92 92 93 92 460 3 5 463.0 2 3

19 Rodriguez HS 5A 92 91 92 91 92 458 4 6 92 91 92 89 94 458 4 6 458.0 4 6

20 Oak Ridge HS 5A 94 94 95 94 93 470 1 2 93 92 94 91 93 463 1 2 466.5 1 2

21 Granada HS 5A 91 92 88 91 92 454 5 8 92 92 89 92 92 457 5 7 455.5 5 7

22 Livermore HS 5A 92 94 93 92 92 463 3 4 91 92 93 92 93 461 2 4 462.0 3 4

23 Foothill HS OPEN 88 91 92 88 91 450 2 10 89 89 91 89 92 450 2 10 450.0 2 11

24 American HS OPEN 88 88 89 88 94 447 3 11 87 87 88 88 92 442 3 13 444.5 3 13

25 Fairfield HS OPEN 92 93 91 92 92 460 1 5 92 93 92 93 92 462 1 3 461.0 1 5

P1 Music P2 Music Music

11/9/19



Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve
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2 Hogan MS JA
3 Northgate HS 1A
4 Vallejo HS 1A
5 Half Moon Bay HS 1A
6 Hayward HS 1A
7 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
8 Yuba City HS 1A
9 Rosemont HS 1A

10 Ygnacio Valley HS 1A

11 Encinal HS 2A

12 Antioch HS 2A
13 Deer Valley HS 2A

14 Cordova HS 3A

15 Tokay HS 3A
16 Armijo HS 3A

17 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 Oak Ridge HS 5A
21 Granada HS 5A
22 Livermore HS 5A

23 Foothill HS OPEN

24 American HS OPEN
25 Fairfield HS OPEN
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65 64 68 197 1 1 65 62 65 192 1 1 194.5 1 1

70 72 70 212 5 17 72 74 75 221 5 17 216.5 5 18

75 76 76 227 3 15 75 77 77 229 3 14 228.0 3 15

64 62 62 188 7 20 65 64 64 193 8 21 190.5 8 22

72 74 74 220 4 16 72 73 78 223 4 16 221.5 4 16

84 80 82 246 2 12 83 81 82 246 2 11 246.0 2 12

68 68 67 203 6 18 66 65 67 198 7 20 200.5 7 20

82 84 84 250 1 8 84 82 84 250 1 9 250.0 1 10

70 72 70 212 5 17 68 70 70 208 6 19 210.0 6 19

60 65 70 195 2 19 78 80 83 241 1 13 218.0 2 17

60 60 62 182 3 21 72 71 75 218 3 18 200.0 3 21

78 79 78 235 1 14 75 74 78 227 2 15 231.0 1 14

81 84 83 248 3 10 85 84 85 254 3 8 251.0 3 9

84 86 86 256 2 7 87 86 86 259 2 6 257.5 2 6

91 91 92 274 1 1 91 90 93 274 1 2 274.0 1 2

80 79 80 239 5 13 80 83 82 245 5 12 242.0 5 13

88 87 89 264 2 4 90 87 90 267 1 3 265.5 2 4

87 87 88 262 3 5 84 83 83 250 4 9 256.0 3 7

85 83 81 249 4 9 88 87 87 262 3 5 255.5 4 8

89 89 90 268 1 3 89 89 88 266 2 4 267.0 1 3

86 87 88 261 2 6 85 84 86 255 2 7 258.0 2 5

83 83 81 247 3 11 81 83 84 248 3 10 247.5 3 11

90 91 90 271 1 2 94 95 95 284 1 1 277.5 1 1

P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve
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2 Hogan MS JA
3 Northgate HS 1A
4 Vallejo HS 1A
5 Half Moon Bay HS 1A
6 Hayward HS 1A
7 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
8 Yuba City HS 1A
9 Rosemont HS 1A

10 Ygnacio Valley HS 1A

11 Encinal HS 2A

12 Antioch HS 2A
13 Deer Valley HS 2A

14 Cordova HS 3A

15 Tokay HS 3A
16 Armijo HS 3A

17 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 Oak Ridge HS 5A
21 Granada HS 5A
22 Livermore HS 5A

23 Foothill HS OPEN

24 American HS OPEN
25 Fairfield HS OPEN
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58 57 37 152 1 1 53 50 38 141 1 1 146.5 1 1

64 62 41 167 2 14 59 60 45 164 3 13 165.5 3 16

65 63 40 168 1 13 61 62 46 169 1 11 168.5 1 14

52 52 33 137 8 20 53 51 39 143 6 16 140.0 7 21

61 59 38 158 5 17 60 59 43 162 4 14 160.0 5 18

63 61 39 163 4 16 62 60 42 164 3 13 163.5 4 17

55 53 35 143 6 18 54 57 40 151 5 15 147.0 6 20

64 62 40 166 3 15 64 60 44 168 2 12 167.0 2 15

53 52 34 139 7 19 53 51 35 139 7 18 139.0 8 22

67 66 38 171 3 11 66 65 37 168 2 12 169.5 2 13

67 65 40 172 2 10 52 49 39 140 3 17 156.0 3 19

70 70 42 182 1 5 66 63 43 172 1 9 177.0 1 7

71 71 42 184 2 4 68 66 44 178 3 6 181.0 2 4

69 68 40 177 3 6 69 68 46 183 2 4 180.0 3 5

72 72 42 186 1 3 72 71 46 189 1 2 187.5 1 2

68 68 39 175 3 8 66 62 40 168 5 12 171.5 4 10

73 72 42 187 1 2 71 70 44 185 1 3 186.0 1 3

67 67 39 173 4 9 68 65 41 174 3 8 173.5 3 9

66 65 39 170 5 12 67 64 41 172 4 9 171.0 5 11

68 68 40 176 2 7 69 68 42 179 2 5 177.5 2 6

67 66 39 172 2 10 67 69 41 177 2 7 174.5 2 8

66 65 39 170 3 12 66 67 38 171 3 10 170.5 3 12

74 73 43 190 1 1 73 72 45 190 1 1 190.0 1 1

P5 Marching P6 Marching March

11/9/19



Northern California Band Association
2019 Vintage Reserve
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2 Hogan MS JA
3 Northgate HS 1A
4 Vallejo HS 1A
5 Half Moon Bay HS 1A
6 Hayward HS 1A
7 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
8 Yuba City HS 1A
9 Rosemont HS 1A

10 Ygnacio Valley HS 1A

11 Encinal HS 2A

12 Antioch HS 2A
13 Deer Valley HS 2A

14 Cordova HS 3A

15 Tokay HS 3A
16 Armijo HS 3A

17 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 Oak Ridge HS 5A
21 Granada HS 5A
22 Livermore HS 5A

23 Foothill HS OPEN

24 American HS OPEN
25 Fairfield HS OPEN
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67.25 1 66.25 1 1 1st

76.80 0 76.80 5 19  
81.90 0 81.90 3 16 3rd
64.05 5 59.05 8 22  
78.75 0 78.75 4 17

86.05 1 85.05 1 13 1st
76.55 0 76.55 6 20  
84.85 0 84.85 2 14 2nd
70.85 0 70.85 7 21  

82.35 0 82.35 2 15 2nd
76.95 0 76.95 3 18 3rd
85.55 0 85.55 1 12 1st

88.50 1 87.50 3 10  
89.25 0 89.25 2 6 1st
93.80 0 93.80 1 1 SW

87.65 0 87.65 5 9  
90.95 0 90.95 1 3 1st
89.60 0 89.60 3 5 3rd
88.20 0 88.20 4 8

90.65 0 90.65 2 4 2nd

88.25 0 88.25 2 7 2nd
86.25 0 86.25 3 11 3rd
92.85 0 92.85 1 2 1st

Parade
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2 Hogan MS JA
3 Northgate HS 1A
4 Vallejo HS 1A
5 Half Moon Bay HS 1A
6 Hayward HS 1A
7 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
8 Yuba City HS 1A
9 Rosemont HS 1A

10 Ygnacio Valley HS 1A

11 Encinal HS 2A

12 Antioch HS 2A
13 Deer Valley HS 2A

14 Cordova HS 3A

15 Tokay HS 3A
16 Armijo HS 3A

17 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 Oak Ridge HS 5A
21 Granada HS 5A
22 Livermore HS 5A

23 Foothill HS OPEN

24 American HS OPEN
25 Fairfield HS OPEN
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

321 317 638 6 16 329 317 646 6 18 642.0 6 18  
407 399 806 3 6 410 390 800 2 5 803.0 2 5 2nd
308 305 613 8 19 316 310 626 8 21 619.5 8 21  
357 350 707 4 9 346 340 686 4 13 696.5 4 12

427 420 847 1 3 436 425 861 1 3 854.0 1 3 1st
312 308 620 7 18 318 312 630 7 20 625.0 7 20  
419 416 835 2 4 389 375 764 3 7 799.5 3 6 3rd
328 333 661 5 13 330 328 658 5 16 659.5 5 15  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

318 312 630 2 17 319 314 633 2 19 631.5 2 19 2nd
357 350 707 1 9 360 343 703 1 11 705.0 1 11 1st

354 347 701 3 10 390 382 772 2 6 736.5 2 8

366 360 726 2 7 372 360 732 3 9 729.0 3 9  
472 467 939 1 1 445 437 882 1 1 910.5 1 1 1st

334 328 662 4 12 338 327 665 5 15 663.5 4 14

407 400 807 2 5 377 375 752 2 8 779.5 2 7 2nd
326 320 646 5 15 339 328 667 4 14 656.5 5 16  
358 353 711 3 8 368 350 718 3 10 714.5 3 10 3rd
419 416 835 1 4 421 406 827 1 4 831.0 1 4 1st

349 342 691 2 11 349 340 689 2 12 690.0 2 13 2nd
331 325 656 3 14 331 325 656 3 17 656.0 3 17 3rd
445 439 884 1 2 440 430 870 1 2 877.0 1 2 1st

AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary
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2 Hogan MS JA
3 Northgate HS 1A
4 Vallejo HS 1A
5 Half Moon Bay HS 1A
6 Hayward HS 1A
7 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
8 Yuba City HS 1A
9 Rosemont HS 1A

10 Ygnacio Valley HS 1A

11 Encinal HS 2A

12 Antioch HS 2A
13 Deer Valley HS 2A

14 Cordova HS 3A

15 Tokay HS 3A
16 Armijo HS 3A

17 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 Oak Ridge HS 5A
21 Granada HS 5A
22 Livermore HS 5A

23 Foothill HS OPEN

24 American HS OPEN
25 Fairfield HS OPEN
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270 285 145 700 1 1 1st

0 0 0 0 0 0

347 342 155 844 2 7  
279 279 139 697 6 15

270 280 145 695 7 16

358 357 175 890 1 3 3rd
282 281 150 713 4 13

335 333 159 827 3 9  
279 281 150 710 5 14

0 0 0 0 0 0

334 331 159 824 2 10  
350 346 160 856 1 6  

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

285 281 150 716 5 12

362 360 182 904 1 1 1st
345 342 155 842 3 8  
319 317 155 791 4 11

351 357 179 887 2 4

0 0 0 0 0 0

353 350 170 873 2 5  
359 358 177 894 1 2 2nd

P11 Percussion
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3 Northgate HS 1A
4 Vallejo HS 1A
5 Half Moon Bay HS 1A
6 Hayward HS 1A
7 Jesse Bethel HS 1A
8 Yuba City HS 1A
9 Rosemont HS 1A

10 Ygnacio Valley HS 1A

11 Encinal HS 2A

12 Antioch HS 2A
13 Deer Valley HS 2A

14 Cordova HS 3A

15 Tokay HS 3A
16 Armijo HS 3A

17 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

19 Rodriguez HS 5A
20 Oak Ridge HS 5A
21 Granada HS 5A
22 Livermore HS 5A

23 Foothill HS OPEN

24 American HS OPEN
25 Fairfield HS OPEN
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Military 30 33 20 83 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 1 1 1st

mace 25 30 17 72 13 17 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 67 15 20

mace 28 33 18 79 4 8 1 -1 1 -3 0 0 -4 75 9 12  

Mace 28 30 17 75 9 13 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 72 12 15

mace 27 30 16 73 12 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 11 14

Mace 32 35 22 89 3 4 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 86 3 4 3rd

mace 27 32 17 76 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 8 11  

Mace 28 32 17 77 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 6 9  

mace 25 30 15 70 14 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 14 18

Military 29 34 18 81 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 3 5 3rd

Mace 26 32 17 75 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 9 12  

mace 28 33 17 78 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 5 7  

Military 30 35 18.5 83.5 3 5 0 0 2 -6 0 0 -6 77.5 4 8

Military 32 36 23 91 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 2 2 2nd

Mace 28 33 18 79 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 4 6

Mace 26 31 17 74 11 15 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 71 13 17

mace 31 37 23 91 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 1 2 1st

Military 25 33 15 73 6 16 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 68 7 19  

Military 33 38 23 94 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 1 1 1st

Mace 32 36 22 90 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 2 3 2nd

mace 25 32 17.5 74.5 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.5 10 13  

Military 30 33 18.5 81.5 4 6 1 -1 2 -6 0 0 -7 74.5 5 13  

Mace 27 32 17.5 76.5 7 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76.5 7 10  

P12 Drum Major
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